County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2021 Legislative Session

Legislative day #_15

RESOLUTION NO. 133 - 2021

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Edward Coleman to the Planning Board.

Introduced and read first time on $\frac{2021}{2021}$, 2021.	By order Muble Harrod, Administrator to the Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on $\frac{5ey4}{}$	By order
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Ad on <u>Dever 4</u> , 2021.	opted with amendments K, Failed_, Withdrawn by the County Council Certified by

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment. WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
 County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
 nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and

WHEREAS, Sections 6.328 and 16.900 of the Howard County Code provide for a
Planning Board in Howard County; and

6 WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Edward Coleman
7 as a member of the Planning Board; and

9 WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and 10 confidence in the abilities of the nominee.

11 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County, 12 Maryland this \underline{U} day of $\underline{Octobec}$, 2021 that the following person is reappointed as 13 a member of the Planning Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution to October 4, 2026 14 2024 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:

15Edward Coleman16Columbia, Maryland

8

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 133-2021

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day 16 Date: October 4, 2021

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects the year that the term expires.)

()

1 On page 1, in line 13, strike "2026" and substitute "2024".

I certify this is a true copy of	4 NYM
-H1 to CR 133.2021	
passed on_ october 4.20a	
- Michila &	berson
Council Administr	ator

County Council of Howard County, Maryland

()

in s Ling

2021 Legislative Session	Legislative day #155	
RESOLUTION NO. <u>133</u> - 2021		
Introduced by: Chairperson	at the request of the County Executive	
A RESOLUTION confirming the reappoint	tment of Edward Coleman to the Planning Board.	
Introduced and read first time on <u>Sept</u> , 2021,	Michilly Harrod	
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on \underline{Sept}	By order <u>VVUCMUM</u> <u>CPOULOG</u> Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council <u>20</u> , 2021.	
	By order	
This Resolution was n ad the third time and was Adopted, Ado on, 2021.	opted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council	

Certified by______ Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

- WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
 County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
 nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
- WHEREAS, Sections 6.328 and 16.900 of the Howard County Code provide for a
 Planning Board in Howard County; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Edward Coleman
 7 as a member of the Planning Board; and
- 8
- 9 WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and 10 confidence in the abilities of the nominee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
 Maryland this ______ day of ______, 2021 that the following person is reappointed as
 a member of the Planning Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution to October 4, 2026
 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:

15Edward Coleman16Coumbia, Maryland

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 133-2021

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

.

Legislative Day 16 Date: October 4, 2021

· · · ·

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects the year that the term expires.)

1 On page 1, in line 13, strike "2026" and substitute "2024".

i j

Edward T. Coleman

Long Reach, Columbia MD 21045

Edward Coleman has lived in Howard County since 1991 and in Long Reach, Columbia since 1996. He is active in his community and has served on his community's homeowners association, was a Columbia Association Board of Directors member and is currently serving on the Long Reach Village Board and on the Long Reach Architectural Committee.

Edward's professional experience as a software developer has spanned over 30 years, solving complex system problems on projects ranging from weather satellites to cloud computing with leadership positions as a manager and as a project lead.

Community Involvement

LONG REACH

- · Currently serving on the Village Board
- · Currently serving on the Architectural Committee
- · Served on the Resident Architectural Committee

COLUMBIA ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS

- Served as the Long Reach Representative from 2011 to 2013
- Served on Inner Arbor Trust Board from 2013 to 2014

HAWKINS FARM HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION

· Served as board member and president

Work Experience

LOCKHEED MARTIN RMS | 2007 - PRESENT

- Multifunctional Engineering Manager / Senior Cloud Software Engineer
- Accumulo, Committer and Project Management Committee member, Apache Software Foundation

NORTHROP GRUMMAN | 1985 - 2007

• Fellow Software Engineer

Education

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH AT JOHNSTOWN | BACHELOR OF SCIENCE | 1984

Major: Electrical Engineering Technology

JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY, MARYLAND | 16 CREDITS 1994

· Major: MS Computer Science,

LOYOLA COLLEGE, MARYLAND | 6 CREDITS 1987

Major: MS Computer Science